

Monday-Thursday Lobby & Drive Thru 8:00am-4:30pm

> Friday Lobby 8:00am-4:30pm Drive Thru 8:00am-5:00pm

Saturday Lobby & Drive Thru 9:00am-noon

Location:

GRAND

TRUNK

WESTERN

1275 North Raymond Road Battle Creek, MI 49014 (269) 965-1381 Fax: (269) 965-0034 Loan Fax: (269) 965-6558 **www.grandtrunkcu.com**

Holiday Closings & Special Holiday Hours

President's Day February 18th (Closed)

Good Friday April 19th OPEN 8am-Noon





ENROLL IN E-STATEMENTS FOR A CHANCE TO WIN A YETI COOLER



Message to Members

Dear Members,

RUNK (RC)

EMPLOYEESFEDERALCREDITUNIÓN



YOUR Credit Union wants to thank you for an exciting 2018 and invites you to join us for even better 2019!



At the 2018 Annual Meeting we were able to unveil our brand new mission statement to our membership! This mission statement shares our passion and focus on being the financial institution that is best for you AND your growing family!

The Board of Directors, Committee Members, and Staff would like to thank you for another year of giving! The Charitable Union Coat Drive and Diapers and Wipes Drive were both very successful at helping those in our community. You have proven that YOUR Credit Union stands by the philosophy "People helping People."

Get your calendars ready, we have some events coming up you will not want to miss! Help us celebrate Youth Month this April! Let us help the youth in your life start their financial futures now! More details coming soon. SAVE THE DATE: April 12, 2019! We are happy to celebrate with all of YOU another successful year at our 74th Annual Meeting! We invite you to join us Friday, April 12th at the Holiday Inn Battle Creek, 12812 Harper Village Drive. 5:30p.m. Social followed by 6:00p.m. Dinner.

From your small credit union to our LARGE family, we wish you the best for 2019! We appreciate you!

Thank you for your membership,







LuAnn M. Schott Manager/Treasurer

SecurLOCK[™]

SecurLOCK[™] Communicate allows fraud alerts to be sent out in real time to our VISA[®] Credit Card and MasterCard[®] Debit Card holders via texting, email, and phone calls.

Be sure to save the SecurLOCK[™] Communicate contact number 1-800-369-4887!







Grand Trunk Employees (BC) Federal Credit Union is an Equal Housing and Equal Opportunity Lender.



Your savings federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government. NCUA a U.S. Government Agency.



Monday-Thursday Lobby & Drive Thru 8:00am-4:30pm

> Friday Lobby 8:00am-4:30pm Drive Thru 8:00am-5:00pm

Saturday Lobby & Drive Thru 9:00am-noon





ENROLL IN E-STATEMENTS FOR A CHANCE TO WIN A YETI COOLER

One (1) Prize Winner will be selected on or about March 5, 2019 by a random drawing from all qualified entries received by a participating credit union between January 1, 2019 and February 28, 2019. Eligible members can enter the contest by enrolling for e-Statements through It's Me 247 Online Banking by clicking on "Info Center" and then "eStatement Options" and completing the enrollment. No purchase necessary. See your credit union for complete details, including contest rules, restrictions and alternate method of entry. Void where prohibited by law.



OVE MY CREDIT UNION

\$100 cash reward for each new line \$50 cash reward every year for each line 25% off eligible accessories



Always Keep Us Current!

The start of the year is a great time to keep everything in check! Cars, smoke detectors, finances, AND your credit union! Please call or stop in to make sure we have your current contact information on file including: current address, phone number, email address, and beneficiaries and/or joint owners.

Please Remember to **NEVER EVER** give your account number out! LOST or STOLEN Visa[®] credit card and ATM/Debit MasterCard[®]

Please call the numbers below: 269-965-1381 or 1-800-524-2402 After hours call: 1-800-543-5073

Our Mission:

Grand Trunk (Battle Creek) Employees Federal Credit Union was established in 1945 as a member owned, not for profit cooperative and since then our members have been our number one priority. Our mission has been to generationally build a family-like relationship with each member to create the trust and confidence needed to provide financial education and cover all financial needs.